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No. 580, S.] [Published June 7, 1951,
CHAPTER 287.

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money to the Beecher Communications Company,
Madison, Wisconsin to reimburse the company for a tape recorder which was lost
or stolen in July, 1949 while on loan to the university of Wisconsin.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

From the appropriation made to the university of Wisconsin in section 20.41 (2)
(ab) there is appropriated to the Beecher Communications Company, Madison, Wis-
consin, the sum of $237 to reimburse the company for a tape recorder alleged to have
been stolen or lost in July, 1949 while on loan to the university of Wisconsin. Acceptance
of said amount shall operate as a full and complete release to the state of any claim on
the part of the Beecher Communieations Company on account of the loss of sueh tape
recorder.

Approved June 4, 1951.
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